

हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



पत्रांक : HNB/DOPS/UGC-DAE CSR-IND/ CRS 2022-23/01702/03a

दिनांक : 11 / 03 / 2024

<u>Advertisement</u> <u>Call for a project fellow in an R&D project funded by "UGC-DAE Consortium for</u> <u>Scientific Research"</u>

Applications are invited for a purely temporary position of Project Fellow (01) for a major research Project entitled "Studying the crystalline nature of drug/drug excipient composites using ADXRD beamline (BL-12), Indus-2, and its effect on their biopharmaceutical properties" from UGC-DAE CSR, Indore initially for a period of 1 year (likely to be extended up to 3 years or till the duration of project) in the fellowship as prescribed by the UGC-DAE Consortium of Scientific Research (CSR) Indore.

The appointment shall be purely temporary and will terminate automatically without any notice or compensation on termination of the research scheme and the appointed person shall have no claim of appointment/absorption in UGC-DAE CSR and University.

Qualification for Project Fellow:

The candidate must have M. Sc./ M.E./ M. Tech./ M. Pharm. in the relevant subject with minimum 55 % marks. A candidate with over all good academic record, relevant knowledge/ research experience, publications and report writing skills shall be preferred.

The interested candidates must fill the form: <u>https://forms.office.com/r/7vUyvaEW8j</u> and send their brief C.V. through e-mail to <u>monasemalty@gmail.com (with subject: Application for PF)</u>. The last date to submit the application is 26/03/24. The shortlisted candidates shall be called for (online/hybrid) interview in the Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Chauras Campus, Srinagar (Garhwal). Any change in schedule will be intimated.

No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the interview. Candidate should produce all the original documents and a hard copy of all the docs along with CV at the time of the interview. No interim correspondence will be entertained.

Notes:

- The eligibility criteria (apart from as given above) and remuneration of Project fellow shall be governed by the UGC-DAE CSR guidelines.
- The student shall be appointed under this project either as CRS Project fellow (Junior)- I or II (as below).



हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



पत्रांक : HNB/DOPS/UGC-DAE CSR-IND/ CRS 2022-23/01702/03a

दिनांक : 11 / 03 / 2024

#	Designation	Remuneration	Qualifications
1	CRS Project Fellow (Junior) -I	₹14,000 + HRA	M.Sc. (not earlier than 3 years) with a minimum of 55% marks in the concerned subject (for Science) M.E. / M. Tech. (not earlier than 3 years) 1st Class (for Engineering)
2	CRS Project Fellow (Senior)-I	₹16,000 + HRA	After completion of 2 years as a CRS Project Fellow (Junior) -I + at least one research paper in a reputed SCI journal + assessment of the student by a 3 member expert committee approved by the Centre-Director
3	CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-II		Same as (1) + valid JEST/GATE/NET-JRF/Lectureship/UGC-CSIR NET JRF/Lectureship + Ph.D. registration of the student under the supervision of the PI at the University where PI's institute is affiliated
4	CRS Project Fellow (Senior)-II	₹35,000 + HRA	After completion of 2 years as a CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-II + at least one research paper in a reputed SCI journal + assessment of the student by a 3 member expert committee approved by the Centre-Director

(Dr Mona Semalty)

Principal Investigator

CRS project- UGC-DAE CSR

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Chauras campus

HNB Garhwal (Central) University Srinagar (Garhwal)

CC

- 1. Centre Director, UGC DAE CSR Indore
- 2. Notice Board of Pharmacy Dept. Srinagar Garhwal.
- 3. Employment Officer HNBGU Srinagar Garhwal
- 4. Convener RDC
- 5. Registrar
- 6. Finance officer
- 7. Secretariat office V.C. for the kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 8. System manager of the University for uploading this advertisement in university website for widespread advertisement.